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A
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V

alue o
f
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ureent 
E

xpenditure |M
easurm

en 
D

em
and 

A
greem

ent A
m

ount 
A

llotm
ent 

T
o

tal 
Sanction 

Length 
(in Km) 

(in Lacs) 
5 

0
.1

7
0

 

N
am

e o
f C

o
n

tracto
r 

Y
e
a
r 

N
am

e o
f R

o
ad

 
R

eceived 
R

e
m

a
r
k

s
 

(In English) 
A

m
o

u
n

t 
I
0

. 
as p

er M
IS

 

(in L
aes) 

(in L
acs) 

(11-9) 
1

2
 

0.00000| 

t 
M

ain w
ork M

aintenanc 
(in L

acs) 
in

 Lacs) 
1

1
 

0.00000 
0.00000 

7 
1

3
 

1
0

 
12.37170 

|2013-14 |Mohmadpur Rasulpur PMGSY road to Bhajuna Hirjan Tola_ 
2 

2013-14 G
arkha M

ain Road D
evi M

andir to Ram
gadh H

arijan Tola 

3 
2013-14 NH-102 to Pohiya High School 

2014-15 H
arakhpura PCC R

oad to K
akar B

aba B
engra V

ia J.D
. Public School 

Sm
t. A

nita D
evi 

14.600 
Sum

it Kum
ar Singh 

M
/s M

aa R
ajeshw

ari 
3

.8
7

 
0.05 

12.37170| 

71.17 
67.99472 

91.040 
1.425 

111.830 

1.600 
4.532 

67.99472 
0.00000| 

C
o

n
st 

U
m

a Shankar Singh 
84.8 

6.83 
82.58778| 

82.58778| 0.00000 
0.00000|| 

.00000 
2.600 

185.110 
151.04 

11.96 
150.39166 

15039166 
.00000 

116.180 
2.500 

196.770 
233.410 

95.75684 
9

5
.8

9
 

167.41 
192.13 

95.75688 
5.81 

167.1 5684 
190.31352 

6
4

1
6

 
Raj Bhushan Singh 
Sri Satendra Upadhyay 
M

/s M
aa R

ajeshw
ari 

1.600 
0.00000 

167.15684 
0.000000.00000 
0.00000 

0.00000 
2014-15 |NH-102 to Kamalpur 

6 
2014-15 |PM

GSY Road to Raiwal Gram 
7 

2014-15 M
usepur D

hanaura B
azar to

 M
auzam

pur Harijan Tola 
3.310 

13.19 
190.31352 

0.00000 
2014-15 TO

 1 Tetarpur PM
G

SY
 R

oad to K
oreya 

Shivcon E
state Pvt. L

td. 
2.300 

161.730 
122.1 

3.49 
114.77137 

114.77137 
0.00000 

0.00000 
8 

S
ri R

ajeev K
um

ar Singh 
2.000 

151.500 
126.55 

6.83 
126.53332 

126.53332 
0.00000 

0.00000 
9 

2014-15 Prim
ary School M

ithepur to B
ind Tola 

1
0

 2014-1s|H
athi D

as M
athiya to

 M
ukerera H

arijan T
o

la Via House of Vijay 
164.69087 

52.42997 
35.30388 

M
/s H

ari Om
 Construction 

2.850 
205.930 

168.22 
164.69087 

0.00000 
0.00000 

13.11 

Singh 
1

1
 

2014-15 NH-101 to Patani Tola Bandh 
1

2
 

2015-16 NH-85 to Duduma Harjan Tola 
1

3
 

2015-16 PM
GSY Tajpur Road to Fulwariya Harijan Tola_ 

1
4

 
2015-16 Triloki Singh ke Ghar se harijan Tola Tak 

1
5

 
2015-16 Manjhi Fulwariya PMGSY Road to Harijan Tola 

161.730 
4

4
.1

2
9

 
65.161 

41.346 
17.088 

1
3

2
.0

5
 

35.72 
52.62 

9
6

 
14.87 

52.42997 
3530388 

S1.74424 
35.93158 
14.61667 

0.00000 
0.00000 

0.00000 
51.74424 

0.00000| 

10.38 
Nand Const 
Anshu Kumar Singh 
Chandan Prakash 
Abhay Kumar 
Pram

od Kumar Singh 

2.300 
0.625 

0.875 
0.500 
0.200 

0.00000| 
0.00000 

2.67 

4
.1

2
 

0
.0

0
 

35.93158 
14.61667 

0.00000 
0.00000 

0.00000 
0.00000 

0.00| 

1
6

 2016.1a Garkha H
arijan T

ola to
 D

r. A
sh

o
k

 K
r. D

alan
 H

ote hue G
andak Colony |M

aa Bhagarathi 
Construction 

0.00000 
100.990 

87.78 
0.10 

71.13342 
71.13342 

0.00000| 
1.200 

NH-
102 B

ihari S
ah ke G

har H
ote hue M

iddle S
chool T

ak
 

M
ithepur M

ushepur R
oad to

 H
am

entpur H
arijan T

ola hote hue 

Sikandar Ray ke Ghar Tak 
1.600 

80.800 
66.08 

4.27 
65.34875 

0.00000 
0.00000 

65.34875 
17 

2015-16 
|Sri R

ajeev K
um

ar Singh 

18 
2015-16andak nadi P

u
l to

 Sirpal B
asan

t H
arijan T

ola yadav tola hote hue 
R

aj Bhushan Singh 
0.950 

73.610| 
64.000 

0.06 
50.12008 

50.11902|| 
0.00000 

0.00000| 
Bangari tak 

1
9

 
2015-16 TO5 Sargatti PM

GSY (Hanuman M
andir) to Chotka Takia 

Sri Rajeshwar Singh 
1.200 

84.520 
70.48 

3
.0

6
 

68.88185 
68.88159 

0.00000 
0.00000| 

M
/s 

C
handel C

onstruction 
54.301 

43.48 
3.00 

43.10934| 
43.10934| 

0.00000 
0.00000 

0.825 
20 

2
0

1
7

-1
8

 R
aghupur P

M
G

S
Y

 R
oad to K

haki B
aba ke T

ola 

30.12725 
0.00000 

.0.56 
2

.7
4

 
30.12725 

31.17285 
83.95000 

0.00000 
0.00000 
0.00000| 

36.660| 
31.5 
32.33 
84.00 

Subhnarayan Rai_ 
Rajeev 

Kumar Singh 
Rajeev 

Kumar Singh 
|S

h
iv

sh
an

k
ar K

au
sh

ik
 

| Infrastructure Pvt. Ltd. 
Rajeev Kumar Singh 
Santoshi Singh 
Santoshi Singh 

0.525 
2

1
 

2017-18 Prim
ary School M

ithepur to Chhat Ghat via Passi Tola 
2

2
 

2017-18 NH-19to Harijan Tola 
2

3
 

2017-18 TO
I Tetarpur PM

GSY (Chemini) to Jahanpur 

31.17250 
0.00000 

0.00000 
0.800 

43.399 
1.750 

112.550 
3.60 

83.95000 

2.000 
112.950 

96.75 
4.91 

95.49070 
95.48870 

0.00000 
0.00000 

24 
2017-18 N

H
 -85 Rly. D

hala to H
arijan Tola 

23.41935 
69.84950 
60.00000 

0.00000 
0.00000| 
9

6
0

0
0

| 

0
.5

1
 

23.41935 
0.00000 

23.73 
70.55 

125.13 

0.400| 
27.800 

2017-18 
NH 19 to Batni Tola Bandh Tak 

2
5

 
2

6
 

2017-18 Ram
pur PM

GSY Road to Harijan Tola Via Rustam
pur 

2
7

 
2017-18 PW

D M
atiyar to Gora 

1
.3

5
0

 
80.880 

2.25 
69.84950 

0.00000 
2.200 

131.486 
6.21| 

60.00000 
0.00000| 

135.600 
5.83 

93.07065 
93.07065 

0.00000 
0.00000 

99.53 
2

8
 

2017-18N
H

 8
5

 D
u

m
d

u
m

a
 (D

audpur to
 B

alesara G
ram

 V
ia K

anya H
igh 

Nitu Singh 
2.100 

School Daudpur M
iya Tola 
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o
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m

ount 
S
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A

m
ount 

N
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o
n
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r 

Y
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N
a
m

e
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f R
o

a
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R

eceived 
R

em
arks 

Length 
(in K

m
)in Lacs) 

6 

as p
er M

IS
 

(in Lacs) 
1

0
 

3727722 
29.63582 

(In E
nglish) 

t 
in

 Lacs) 
N

o. 
M

ain w
ork M

aintenanc 
(in Lacs) 

(in
 Lacs) 
1

1
 

45.99213 
0.00000 

(1
1

-9
) 

1
2

 
1

3
 

5 0.855 
2 

2019-20 
N

H
 

-
19 Chainpurwa to Ramu Tola hote hue Gopalpur Baniya tola 

66 
2019-20 PM

G
SY

 Path to G
obrahi Rajput T

o
la 

37.27722 
29.63582 

8.71491 
0.00000 

Anil R
ay 

51.020 
46.02 

6.98 
65 

R
am

 L
ochan Singh 

0.880 
66.130|| 

64.20 
1.95 

67 
2019-20N

ayaka Bazae Rivilganj M
ukhya Sadak to Kurai Chapra H

ote Huye 
A

nku Kumari 

Mithilesh 
Kumar 

Raju Tiwari 
Baikunth Nath M

ishra 
Sum

it Kumar Singh 
Rajesh Kumar Ray 
Raj Bhushan Singh 
M

ithilesh 
Kumar Singh 

M
/s Yadav Const. 

M
/S

 M
aa T

haw
ew

ali 

|C
onstruction Prop-

|Sandeep Kumar Yadav 

0.725 
53.150 

40.35 
2.76 

35.21979 
35.21979 

O.00000 
0.00000| 

67 2019-20Khairawar Tola Tak Ganga Rai Ke na 
0.00000| 
0.00000|| 
0

.0
0

0
0

0
| 

0.00000 
0.00000 
0.00000 
0.00000 

145.34739 
52.27171 
26.06286| 

0.00000 
0.00000 
0.00000| 

18.40132 
0.00000 

16.57997 
0.00000 

62.97644 
0.00000 

0.00000|| 
48.76951 

0.00000| 
0.00000 

21.96 
145.34739 

0.01 
2.730 

201.595| 
173.58 

6
8

 2019-20 Tahirpur to Yadav Tola Kurmi Tola Itwa Loha Pul 
6

9
 2019-20 N

H
-19 to M

atiyar Rajput Tola 
7

0
 2019-20 N

H
-19 Tajpur to Harijan Tola 

7
1

 
2019-20 M

aham
m

adpur Rasulpur PM
G

SY
 Path to Bhajuna Hanijan Tola 

7
2

 
2019-20 Buti M

od to Telpa Enac M
ukhya PathJaan Tola 

7
3

 
2019-20 |NH 19 Kanhai Sah ke Ghar to Ratendev M

anjhi H
arijan Tola 

7
4

 
2019-20 NH 85 to Suresh Chaudhary ke Ghar tak M

aktab Vidhalay Tak 
7

5
 2019-20 T08 to Arwan Futani Bazar A

rw
an 

53.25 
27.36 
20.02 
16.77 
90.28 
30.05| 
66.31 

0.700| 
53.980 

52.27171| 
26.06286| 

0.00 
18.40132 

0.00 

0450 
29.852| 

0
.5

5
 

0.250| 
20.020 

0.230 
1.725 
0.720 

17.140 
114.450 
40.030 

16.57997 
62.97644| 

8.75 
5

.0
7

 
25.38869 

25.38869 
1.000| 

69.190 
4.15 

48.76951 

0.330| 
24.652 

0.00 
17.24150 

17.24150 
0.00000 

0.00000 
25.123 

76 
2

0
1

9
-2

0
 Sapatapur to Chanpurwa S

obhnath S
ah

 

0.00000 
0.000 

0.00000| 
0.00000 

N
H

19 M
ainpura P

ath k
e D

ak B
abu k

e ghar s
e
 to

 M
o

h
ab

b
at P

arsa 

2019-20 Koyri tola 
Pankaj K

um
ar 

0.110 
10.152 

7.06 
0.00 

77 

|A
m

avi C
onst. 

0.750| 
53.420 

45.70 
0.01 

0.00000 
0.00000 

0.00000 
0.00000 

78 2019-20 Jakhua Janew
ali P

M
G

S
Y

 S
ad

ak
 k

e P
ul to

 Salempur Harijan T
ola 

343.89| 
87.9218 

87.92185 
.00000| 

0.00000 
Shivcon E

state P
vt. L

td. 
1.968 

362.220 
17.03 

79 
2020-21 G

ram
 M

ukela Sandhi N
adi N

ahar(B
andh) C

onstruction o
f Road 

98.64 
7024.46 

5850.59 
468.46 

4
4

7
5

.1
7

9
3

0
 

4475.17559 
4599213 

8.71491 
T

otal 

E
kseuppo 
) 

D
A

G
iaion, C

hapra 
-

1 



FORM GFR 19-A 

(See Govenment of India' Decision (1) below Rule 1) 

Form of Utilization Certificate upto month upto 15-03-2023 

MUKHYA MANTRI GRAM SAMPARK YoJNA (S.C.) 

PIU. -R.W.D., (W) Division, Chapra - 1 

Sanction No. & Date Amount Received Particulars SI. with Amount Name of Scheme (in Lacs Rs.) 
No. (in Lacs Rs.) 

6249.76 
out of Rs. Certified 

4609.25031 Lacs received during 
the years 2022-23 in favour of 

that 2133.01971 MMGSY (S.C.) 

2476.23080 (CFMS)| Executive Engineer, R.W.D Bihar, 
Chapra-1 a sum of Rs. 
4609.24421 lacs has been utilized 

for the purpose of MMGSY (S.C.) 

Schemes as given in the margin for 

which it was sanctioned and that 
the balance of Rs. 0.00610 lacs 
remaining unutilized at the end of 

the period under. 
6249.76 4609.25031 

2 Certified that I have satisfied myself that the conditions on which the grants-in-aid was sanctioned have 

been duly fulfilled/are being fulfilled ant that I have exercised the following checks to see that the money 

was actualy utilized for the purpose for which it was sanctioned. 

Kind of checks exercised: -

1. Works have been supervised by Executive Engineer, Superintending Engineer. 

2. Periodical inspection has been conducted by Executive Engineer, Superintending Engineer. 

3. Construction materials have been tested. 

4. Measurements have been recorded in the MBs and test check conducted by the Assistant 

Engineer/Executive Engineer. 

5. All other codal Formalities have been observed. 

R.W.D.(W) Drision, Chapra- 1 
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